
 
 
School of Math, Engineering, Computer Science & Game Development 
Engineering Advisory Committee Meeting 

 
Minutes 
 
Date:    Friday, March 15, 2024 
Time:    9:00AM-10:30AM 
Room:     IT-125 
Facilitator(s):   Ashlee Johnson and Carlos Rios, student scribe 
 
Norco Faculty in Attendance: Ashlee Johnson 
Industry Partners in Attendance:  

 
Committee Members: (add more rows from sign-in sheet, RSVPs listed here) 

Jeremy Goins jgoins@cnusd.k12.ca.us 
 

Corona-Norco Unified 
School District  

Nicole Roby nicole.roby@edd.ca.gov Employment Development 
Department Workforce 
Services Branch 

Dr. 
Adrienne  

Williams  adriennedwilliams@ade
etechnologies.com 

ADee Technologies LLC 

Angelika Henry alh4Consulting@gmail.c
om 

ADee Technologies 

Cheryl Chesnut cchesnut@gosbcta.com I-REN (San Bernardino 
Council of Governments- 
SBCOG)  

Andrew Woodard andrew@woodard.group Woodard Group 
Chelsea Woodard chelsea@woodard.grou

p 
Woodard Group 

Camille Sutton camille.f.sutton@uscg.mi
l 

US Coast Guard  

1. Meeting Began at 9:10am 

2. Welcome and Overview of Engineering Programs Present and Future Vision-Ashlee 
Johnson 

a. Two main pathways: 

i. Pre-Engineering (transfer to a four-year university)  

ii. Engineering Tech Pathway  

b. Ashlee Johnson asks advisory group about how Norco College can support civil 
engineering. 

i. Norco College offers unique engineering pathway for our region and only one 
in our college district. 





 
 


